
Car#: 1

Racer: Will S.

White LighteningWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5259 1233.5211

4 2.5518 2231.1582

3 2.5388 1232.33133

6 2.5239 2233.70154

5 2.5368 2232.51175

2 2.6838 5219.78206

5 2.5888 2227.84227

4 2.5758 3228.99248

1 2.5429 1231.96269

3 2.5488 2231.423110

6 2.5369 2232.513211

2 2.5569 2230.693512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5593

2.5239

2.6838

2.08

1

5

230.53

219.78

233.70

0.0436 3.7958Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Will S.

Infinite EntropyWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Extreme

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 1.6868 1349.6821

6 1.7559 1335.9252

2 1.9128 1308.3793

4 2.2648 1260.44104

5 2.5068 1235.30155

3 1.9219 1306.91196

3 1.8529 1318.33247

2 2.4988 1236.05278

6 2.0008 1294.80299

4 2.0468 1288.183210

1 2.2878 1257.823711

5 2.5219 1233.894012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.1048

1.6868

2.5219

1.00

1

1

285.47

233.89

349.68

0.3007 40.2687Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Eric P.

UHPWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5809 2228.5411

5 2.6738 3220.6052

6 2.5969 2227.1363

1 2.5938 2227.40124

4 2.5868 4228.02145

3 2.5239 1233.70206

4 2.5869 4228.01217

2 2.6829 5219.85248

1 2.6118 4225.84279

5 2.6089 4226.093310

3 2.5948 5227.323811

6 2.5958 2227.233912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6031

2.5239

2.6829

3.17

1

5

226.64

219.85

233.70

0.0416 3.5979Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Brandon B.

Music to My EarsWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5938 4227.4021

5 2.5748 1229.0862

6 2.5629 3230.1583

3 2.5988 3226.9794

4 2.5678 2229.71135

1 2.5609 2230.33186

1 2.5699 2229.52217

4 2.5649 2229.97288

3 2.5618 2230.25339

6 2.5739 3229.163510

5 2.5748 4229.083711

2 2.5728 4229.264012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5731

2.5609

2.5988

2.67

1

4

229.24

226.97

230.33

0.0120 1.0645Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Robert B.

SomethingWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 3.3439 6176.3911

5 3.4009 6173.4482

6 3.4258 6172.18103

2 3.4239 6172.27124

1 3.5209 6167.53165

4 3.7988 6155.27196

1 3.5948 6164.08237

4 3.5879 6164.40298

3 3.8569 6152.93329

6 3.5158 6167.773310

5 3.6329 6162.363411

2 3.5558 6165.883612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.5549

3.3439

3.8569

6.00

6

6

166.21

152.93

176.39

0.1550 7.0790Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Eric P.

Burnt OfferingWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5408 2232.1521

1 2.5389 1232.3242

5 2.5648 2229.98103

6 2.5329 1232.87144

2 2.5418 1232.06185

4 2.5838 4228.28206

6 2.5349 2232.69237

5 2.5579 2230.60248

3 2.5629 2230.15269

2 2.5359 1232.603010

1 2.5459 1231.683311

4 2.5538 2230.973712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5495

2.5329

2.5838

1.75

1

4

231.36

228.28

232.87

0.0154 1.3918Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Isaac B.

Arrow of lightWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7819 5212.0331

4 2.7858 5211.7392

3 2.7139 4217.34123

6 2.7208 4216.79134

5 2.5498 2231.33145

2 2.7238 3216.55166

5 2.6378 5223.61217

6 2.6268 4224.55228

1 2.6418 3223.27259

3 2.6198 5225.152710

4 2.6299 1224.283611

2 2.5819 5228.453712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6678

2.5498

2.7858

3.83

1

5

221.26

211.73

231.33

0.0759 6.2616Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Isaac B.

Last Minute Hunk OfWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6048 3226.4411

2 2.5988 3226.9742

1 2.5879 4227.9273

5 2.6049 3226.44134

3 2.6019 3226.70185

6 2.5928 4227.49196

2 2.6039 3226.52227

5 2.6018 5226.71268

6 2.6069 4226.26289

3 2.6048 3226.442910

4 2.5928 3227.493311

1 2.5729 4229.253812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5979

2.5729

2.6069

3.50

3

5

227.05

226.26

229.25

0.0099 0.8660Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: David M.

Black SabbathWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6148 5225.5821

2 2.5918 2227.5832

1 2.5618 1230.25113

3 2.5598 1230.43164

5 2.5588 3230.52195

6 2.5438 3231.87206

3 2.5798 1228.64227

1 2.605 4226.43248

5 2.5439 2231.87309

6 2.5418 1232.063410

2 2.5398 2232.243811

4 2.5349 2232.694012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5647

2.5349

2.6148

2.25

1

5

230.01

225.58

232.69

0.0271 2.4120Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: David M.

Big RedWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Extreme

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5449 2231.7741

2 2.5508 2231.2472

6 2.5449 2231.7793

4 2.5418 1232.06124

1 2.5279 1233.33175

5 2.5258 2233.53206

6 2.5158 1234.46217

3 2.5139 1234.63238

5 2.5399 2232.23299

2 2.5299 1233.153110

1 2.5049 1235.483511

4 2.5218 1233.903812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5302

2.5049

2.5508

1.42

1

2

233.13

231.24

235.48

0.0144 1.3335Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Sean D.

The wooden BlockWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6448 5223.0211

6 2.5779 3228.8122

1 2.5768 2228.9153

3 2.5809 3228.5474

4 2.5928 2227.49165

2 2.5949 3227.31176

5 2.6109 4225.92237

6 2.5969 3227.13278

3 2.5978 3227.05289

2 2.6109 3225.923410

4 2.6078 4226.183511

1 2.5929 1227.483912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5988

2.5768

2.6448

3.00

1

5

226.98

223.02

228.91

0.0186 1.6159Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Roger C.

Duck FaceWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7408 6215.2121

4 2.7648 4213.3442

1 2.7248 3216.4763

3 2.7018 4218.31114

6 2.6368 3223.70125

2 2.6299 4224.28156

6 2.7648 6213.34247

3 2.6908 4219.21258

2 2.7009 6218.39289

4 2.6599 3221.753110

1 2.6769 4220.353411

5 2.6939 4218.953612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6988

2.6299

2.7648

4.25

3

6

218.61

213.34

224.28

0.0446 3.6086Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: Zander C.

ParagonWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7759 4212.4931

2 2.7709 4212.8752

1 2.7958 4210.9783

5 2.7328 5215.84124

3 2.8028 5210.45175

6 2.7939 6211.12186

2 2.5718 3229.35217

5 2.5899 2227.75258

6 2.5708 3229.44269

1 2.5648 4229.983210

4 2.5618 2230.253411

3 2.5649 3229.974012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6747

2.5618

2.8028

3.75

2

6

220.87

210.45

230.25

0.1102 9.0837Std Dev: 



Car#: 72

Racer: Andrew S.

Whatever WorksWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.8138 6209.6231

5 2.8319 5208.2942

3 2.8488 6207.0563

2 2.8069 5210.14104

1 2.8668 5205.75135

4 2.8488 6207.05176

4 2.8438 5207.41227

2 2.8729 5205.31238

1 2.8658 6205.82319

3 2.8579 5206.393610

5 2.8389 5207.773911

6 2.8628 6206.044012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8466

2.8069

2.8729

5.42

5

6

207.22

205.31

210.14

0.0209 1.5279Std Dev: 



Car#: 48

Racer: Reese N.

RevellWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7458 4214.8261

4 2.7228 5216.6372

1 2.7318 4215.92103

3 2.7369 6215.51154

6 2.7289 4216.15165

5 2.7329 5215.83186

4 2.7029 5218.23257

5 2.7438 6214.97278

3 2.7388 5215.37309

6 2.7179 4217.023110

2 2.6718 5220.773311

1 2.7768 5212.424012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7293

2.6718

2.7768

4.83

4

6

216.14

212.42

220.77

0.0254 2.0204Std Dev: 



Car#: 81

Racer: Ashley T.

Formula OneWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5479 1231.5031

6 2.5389 1232.3272

3 2.5458 1231.6983

2 2.5499 3231.32144

4 2.5479 3231.50155

1 2.5529 2231.05196

4 2.5438 3231.87237

2 2.5469 1231.59258

1 2.5458 1231.69289

5 2.5579 3230.603210

3 2.5649 3229.973711

6 2.5558 3230.793812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5499

2.5389

2.5649

2.08

1

3

231.32

229.97

232.32

0.0070 0.6331Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Jeff T.

BatmobileWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6228 4224.8911

3 2.6018 3226.7132

5 2.6018 4226.7193

2 2.5959 2227.22114

1 2.6359 5223.77155

4 2.6038 4226.53186

2 2.5958 4227.23267

4 2.5949 2227.31278

1 2.6239 3224.80309

3 2.6179 5225.313510

6 2.6358 2223.783611

5 2.6138 6225.663812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6120

2.5949

2.6359

3.67

2

6

225.83

223.77

227.31

0.0151 1.3077Std Dev: 



Car#: 55

Racer: Ken S.

AshleyWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.9149 6202.3541

3 2.8999 5203.4052

2 2.8888 5204.1883

4 2.9918 6197.15114

1 2.9839 6197.68145

5 2.9669 5198.81166

1 2.9399 6200.63227

6 2.9618 6199.15258

2 2.9029 5203.19299

4 2.9488 6200.033010

5 2.9289 6201.393511

3 2.8498 6206.983912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9315

2.8498

2.9918

5.67

5

6

201.25

197.15

206.98

0.0421 2.9049Std Dev: 



Car#: 82

Racer: Blaine J.

LovedWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Rebel

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.9729 6198.4151

5 2.8168 6209.4072

3 2.7098 3217.67103

6 2.8639 5205.96114

2 2.8779 6204.96135

1 2.7758 6212.49206

4 2.7608 6213.65267

1 2.7878 4211.58298

5 2.7648 5213.34319

3 2.7918 5211.283410

6 2.7509 6214.423711

2 2.7598 4213.733912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8028

2.7098

2.9729

5.17

3

6

210.57

198.41

217.67

0.0713 5.2184Std Dev: 



Car#: 83

Racer: Blaine J.

Rocket ManWestHaven

11/11/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Extreme

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8168 5209.4061

1 2.8168 6209.4092

5 2.6918 3219.13113

3 2.6818 5219.94144

6 2.6768 4220.35175

2 2.7198 5216.87196

3 2.7089 6217.74217

5 2.6639 5221.42288

6 2.6699 4220.92309

2 2.6618 5221.603210

1 2.6748 3220.523611

4 2.6719 3220.763912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7046

2.6618

2.8168

4.50

3

6

218.17

209.40

221.60

0.0552 4.3341Std Dev: 


